

NAMI Eastside Announces Mental Health Champions: King County Executive Dow Constantine and Councilmember Sarah Perry

The East King County affiliate of the National Alliance on Mental Illness will present the award on World Mental Health Day at their gala October 10 in Redmond

REDMOND, WA, UNITED STATES, September 26, 2024 / EINPresswire.com/ -- NAMI Eastside, the East King County affiliate of the National Alliance on Mental Illness, is proud to announce the recipients of the 2024 NAMI Eastside Mental Health Champion Award: King County



Executive Dow Constantine and County Councilmember Sarah Perry.

The award recognizes their exceptional leadership in advancing behavioral health and crisis care throughout King County where they have been instrumental in advocating for increased funding,



Executive Constantine and Councilmember Perry embody the spirit of advocacy and community collaboration that NAMI Eastside stands for." *Marc Oommen* expanding mental health services, and improving crisis response systems in the region. The pair of elected officials from King County follow a 2023 winner serving in the federal government, U.S. Surgeon General Dr. Vivek Murthy.

Marc Oommen, Executive Director of NAMI Eastside, said, "Executive Constantine and Councilmember Perry embody the spirit of advocacy and community collaboration that NAMI Eastside stands for. Their tireless dedication to

building a robust mental health infrastructure has made a profound difference in the lives of countless individuals and families affected by mental health challenges."

The award presentation will take place during NAMI Eastside's Annual Gala and Fundraiser on

October 10, 2024, at the Seattle Marriott Redmond. The event brings together advocates, community leaders, and supporters to celebrate progress in mental health awareness and raise critical funds for support groups, mental health classes and presentations.

The "Healing Through Connection" gala, held on <u>World Mental Health Day</u>, is a fundraiser supporting NAMI Eastside's mission to improve the lives of individuals and families affected by mental illness. Additional programming includes a panel discussion on the impact of social media on mental health. The agenda and additional details can be found at namieastside.org/2024-gala and <u>tickets are still available for table captains and individuals</u>.

About NAMI Eastside

NAMI Eastside is an affiliate of the National Alliance on Mental Illness (NAMI), serving East King County in Washington state. A volunteer-driven non-profit organization, NAMI Eastside provides advocacy, education, and support to improve the lives of individuals and families affected by mental illness. Their programs, including mental health support groups and educational classes, are offered at no cost to the public. For more information, visit nami-eastside.org

Alec Northrop NAMI Eastside +1 (425) 885-6264 info@nami-eastside.org Visit us on social media: Facebook X LinkedIn Instagram YouTube

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/746810257

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire[™], tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.